Form PTO -1618A	V 7"	U.S. Department of Commerce				
E-cpires 08/30/99		Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	6-15-2001	TRADEMARK				
;HEET						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents 101752022 TO: The Commissioner of Patents 101752022						
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment ()	License				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() Security Agreement ()	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
	() Merger	Month Day Year				
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Change of Name					
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Other					
Conveying Party ()Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parties att	tached				
Name SOFT REALITY, INC.		Execution Date Month Day Year 4 16 2001				
Formerly						
() Individual () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (x) Corporation () Association						
() Other						
() Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization USA						
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name SOFT REALITY, INC.		A (ABONI) BONIA BANN BONIA BANN BONIA BANNA HABO				
Composed of		06-04-2001				
Address (line 1) 3928 South Nova Road		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #01				
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Port Orange,	<u>FL/USA</u> State/Country	<u>32127</u> Zip Code				
() Individual () General Partnership ()	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
(X) Corporation () Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
() Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
() Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
(% - 12%) 387945 - 30000159 75839688	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and/to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS/ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0917

FORM PTO-1618] \$\times \text{06/30/99} \\ OMB \text{0651-0027}	3	Page 2		.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Add	iress Ente	for the first Receiving Part	y only
Name	Enrique G. Estévez			
Address (line 1)	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath 8	& Gilchrist, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 3791			
Address (line 3)	255 South Orange Avenue, Sui	ite 1401		
Address (line 4)	Orlando, FL 32802-3791			
Corresponder	t Name and Address Are	ea Code and Teleph	one Number <u>407-841-233</u> ()
Name	Enrique G. Estévez			
Address (line 1)	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath 8	& Gilchrist, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 3791			
Address (line 3)	255 South Orange Avenue, Sui	<u>ite 1401</u>		
Address (line 4)	Orlando, FL 32802-3791			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #1			
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Re	gistration Num	ber(s) () Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Trad	emark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regis	stration Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number		nber(s)		
75/2	39682			
Number of Pro	pperties En	ter the total numb	er of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00X
Method of Pay	ment: En	closed (X)	Deposit Account ()	

Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number: 01-0484 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes (X) No ()

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Enrique G. Estévez Name of Person Signing

Signature

2001

U.S. and

PAGE _08

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SOFT REALITY, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at 9801 Anderson Mill Road, Suite 209, Austin, TX 78750, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Trademark application Serial No. 75/239682 for the mark SOFT REALITY (the Mark), filed on February 10, 1997; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark to Soft Reality, Inc. a Florida corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Florida corporation having its principal offices at 3928 South Nova Road, Port Orange, Florida 32127.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest it has in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Soft Reality, Inc. Austin, Texas

Date 4 16 01

Jame: REIAN A M

Title: PESIDENT

Page 7 of 15

TRADEMARK REEL: 002314 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 06/04/2001